


 

 

Thornton School Newsletter    7 September 2023 

Week 7 Term 3 

 

Well done to our award winners at last Friday’s assembly. 

 

 

 Room 1 Room 2 Room 4 Room 5 Room 3 
 

Citizen Katie Cohen M Lilla Eva Willow 

Worker Ava Brayahna Harlyn Koby Flynn 

Japanese Annabelle Esmee Brock Will Micaela 

Principal’s Award: Hine       Councillor’s Award:      Violet       

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 



 

 

Agricultural Days  

Entries for calves and lambs have come pouring in. It looks like it will be an 

exciting Agricultural Day. Entry forms and information are on the school app. 

      

 

 

Whakatāne Kiwi Trust – Kiwi Walks 

 

Room 1, 2, and 4 children are participating 

in an education programme and a walk 

through the reserve in Whakatāne with 

Helen Inglis from the Whakatāne Kiwi 

Trust. 

 

Friday 8 September – Room 2 

Friday 15 September – Room 1 

 

A notice for parents asking for 

permission, supervision and transport is 

on the school app. 

 

The Room 4 field trip was postponed, and 

the children had their talk in the 

classroom. Their trip has been 

rescheduled to Tuesday 19 September 

due to the weather. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Farewell Mr Imlig 

Mr Imlig is leaving next Tuesday and I will be 

teaching in Room 3 for the last few days of Term 3. 

Miss Bella Akroyd will be the teacher for Term 4.  

 

International Student 

Lenny is our Taiwanese student who is living with the 

Bloms while attending our school for ten weeks. Lenny is ten years old, is in 

Room 5, and speaks very good English. If any school family is doing anything in 

the weekends or during the September holidays that you might think would be 

interesting for Lenny, please contact Carolyn on 0226200646. 

It would be great for Lenny to have as many experiences as possible during his 

time in New Zealand. 

 

Term 3 & 4 Dates 

 

Week 8 Friday 8 September Kiwi Education Programme – Room 2 

Week 9 Friday 15 September Kiwi Education Programme – Room 1 

Week 10 Thursday 21 September Room 5 - Library at school 

Week 10 Friday 22 September Term 3 Ends 

Week 1 Monday 9 October Term 4 starts 

Week 1 Wednesday 11 October  School Calf Club (Agricultural Club) 

Week 2 Monday 16 October Group Day (Agricultural Club) 

Week 2 Thursday 19 October Shake Out Day 

Week 3 Monday 23 October Labour Day 

Week 3 Tuesday 24 October Bikes in Schools 

Week 3 25 – 27 October Room 5 Camp 

Week 4 Friday 3 November School Athletics 

Week 5 Wednesday 8 November School Photos 

Week 5  Thursday 9 November Touch Tournament 

Week 6 Tuesday 14 November Interschool Athletics 

Week 7 22 - 24 November Room 4 Camp 

Week 11 Wednesday 20 December Term 4 Ends 

 

Ngā mihi nui 

Shelley Bremner 

0272564911 


